
2025 Odessa City Championship

July 27, 2025

Round 3 Leaderboard

2025 Odessa City Championship

Championship Flight

Pos. Player R1 R2 R3 Total
Gross

1 Nic Bryson
Odessa Country Club 74 74 73 221

2 Danny Moralez
Ratliff Ranch Golf Links 76 74 73 223

3 Bobby Florez
Odessa Country Club 75 75 75 225

4 Bridger Wilson
Odessa Country Club 80 70 78 228

5 Aaron Marquez
Ratliff Ranch Golf Links 71 80 83 234

6 Xavier Aguirre
Ratliff Ranch Golf Links 81 78 87 246

7 Zack Zuniga
Ratliff Ranch Golf Links 82 82 83 247

8 Ej Rodriguez
Ratliff Ranch Golf Links 81 83 86 250

9 Taylor Sullivan
Ratliff Ranch Golf Links 82 82 91 255

10 Cooper Aranda
Ratliff Ranch Golf Links 86 81 96 263

1st Flight

Pos. Player R1 R2 R3 Total
Gross

1 Mike Claburn
Odessa Country Club 74 76 77 227

2 Stephen Delgado
USGA/Texas GC 79 74 79 232

3 Joe Holloway
Medalist West Texas 87 74 80 241

4 Santos Garza 80 83 80 243

5 Joshua Phillips
Ratliff Ranch Golf Links 76 87 81 244

6 Fred Mendoza
Ratliff Ranch Golf Links 83 76 87 246

7 Danny Chavez
Ratliff Ranch Golf Links 77 82 90 249

8 Cesar Bravo
Ratliff Ranch Golf Links 83 78 93 254

Total
To Par
Gross

+5

+7

+9

+12

+18

+30

+31

+34

+39

+47

Total
To Par
Gross

+11

+16

+25

+27

+28

+30

+33

+38
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2nd Flight

Pos. Player R1 R2 R3 Total
Gross

1 Aden Vasquez
USGA/Texas GC 78 77 80 235

2 Jason Gafford
USGA/Texas GC 78 82 83 243

3 Madden Gotsche
USGA/Texas GC 77 78 88 243

4 Jose Dominquez
Odessa Country Club 74 83 87 244

5 Robert Lujan
Ratliff Ranch Golf Links 82 83 87 252

6 Jarod McMorries
Ratliff Ranch Golf Links 81 87 84 252

7 Roy Hernandez
Ratliff Ranch Golf Links 86 83 91 260

8 Paul Anderson
Ratliff Ranch Golf Links 89 91 83 263

9 Gene Austin
USGA/Texas GC 89 87 96 272

10 Andrew Anderson
Medalist West Texas 101 85 91 277

3rd Flight

Pos. Player R1 R2 R3 Total
Gross

1 Michael Marin
USGA/Texas GC 76 86 86 248

2 Bryan Teeters
Ratliff Ranch Golf Links 86 81 82 249

3 Mark Hernandez
Odessa Country Club 85 88 83 256

4 Gabriel Urias
USGA/Texas GC 84 89 84 257

5 Omar Gonzales
Ratliff Ranch Golf Links 88 82 88 258

6 Lorenzo Bersoza
Odessa Country Club 82 85 93 260

7 Chris Lawson
USGA/Texas GC 82 89 91 262

8 Bryan Altamirano
Odessa Country Club 86 84 93 263

9 Robert Courville
Ratliff Ranch Golf Links 82 91 97 270

Total
To Par
Gross

+19

+27

+27

+28

+36

+36

+44

+47

+56

+61

Total
To Par
Gross

+32

+33

+40
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+42

+44

+46

+47

+54
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4th Flight

Pos. Player R1 R2 R3 Total
Gross

1 Ismael Sarabia
Odessa Country Club 81 77 83 241

2 Mario Moralez
Odessa Country Club 76 93 85 254

3 Edgar Varela
Odessa Country Club 87 95 79 261

4 Thomas Aguirre
Medalist West Texas 82 88 97 267

5 Colby Pyron
Ratliff Ranch Golf Links 94 95 85 274

6 Theo Navarrette
USGA/Texas GC 93 90 97 280

7 Cole Rettberg
Ratliff Ranch Golf Links 99 86 97 282

8 Ryan Rios
Ratliff Ranch Golf Links 98 92 99 289

9 Thomas Cobos
USGA/Texas GC 104 97 95 296

5th Flight

Pos. Player R1 R2 R3 Total
Gross

1 Reggie Robinson
Ratliff Ranch Golf Links 84 85 92 261

2 Cesar Jr. Bravo
Ratliff Ranch Golf Links 88 85 91 264

3 Steven Talley
Ratliff Ranch Golf Links 87 92 90 269

4 Franklin Catron
Ratliff Ranch Golf Links 97 86 88 271

5 Danny Bava
Ratliff Ranch Golf Links 92 92 89 273

6 Jacob Villarreal
Ratliff Ranch Golf Links 88 89 98 275

7 Alvarado Ivan
Ratliff Ranch Golf Links 95 101 104 300

8 Braden Current
USGA/Texas GC 104 99 112 315

NS Randy Saenz
USGA/Texas GC NS NS

6th Flight

Total
To Par
Gross

+25

+38

+45

+51

+58

+64

+66

+73

+80

Total
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Gross

+45
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-
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Pos. Player R1 R2 R3 Total
Gross

1 Gary Willis
Odessa Country Club 80 89 85 254

2 Jamie Williams
Odessa Country Club 87 90 86 263

3 Alex Trevino
Odessa Country Club 93 88 96 277

4 Hernandez David
Ratliff Ranch Golf Links 94 91 96 281

5 Anthony Goodman
Ratliff Ranch Golf Links 97 93 92 282

6 Larry Eads
Odessa Country Club 103 95 88 286

7 Adán Ortiz
Medalist West Texas 98 94 95 287

8 James Ortiz
Ratliff Ranch Golf Links 101 105 94 300

9 Emilio Herrera
Trial Club 13 105 98 107 310

Senior Flight

Pos. Player R1 R2 R3 Total
Gross

1 Doug Bryant
Ratliff Ranch Golf Links 69 67 78 214

2 Scott Murdock
Ratliff Ranch Golf Links 74 78 77 229

3 Gerald Steger
Ratliff Ranch Golf Links 81 77 76 234

4 Terry Shipman
Ratliff Ranch Golf Links 79 85 88 252

5 Mark Windham
Odessa Country Club 93 82 84 259

6 Robert Watters
Club at Falcon Point 87 87 87 261

7 Doak Huddleston
Ratliff Ranch Golf Links 88 84 90 262

8 Donnie Jones
Ratliff Ranch Golf Links 88 101 98 287

Super Senior Flight

Pos. Player R1 R2 R3 Total
Gross

1 Mark Jones
Odessa Country Club 77 78 75 230

Total
To Par
Gross

+38

+47

+61

+65

+66

+70

+71

+84

+94

Total
To Par
Gross

-2

+13

+18

+36

+43
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+71
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Gross
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2 Lee Daly
Ratliff Ranch Golf Links 76 81 76 233

3 Harvey Melendez
Chi-Chi Unlimited 79 82 81 242

4 Calvin Jackson
Ratliff Ranch Golf Links 80 82 85 247

5 Mike Bostick
Ratliff Ranch Golf Links 88 85 90 263

6 Robin Clark
Ratliff Ranch Golf Links 88 89 87 264

7 Tim Gregory
Ratliff Ranch Golf Links 89 92 101 282

8 Weldon Butler
Odessa Country Club 91 96 97 284

9 Eddy Rebber
Ratliff Ranch Golf Links 98 94 93 285

10 Timothy Ericson
USGA/Texas GC 106 103 102 311

 DNF Mark Oliver
Ratliff Ranch Golf Links 86 NS NS  DNF

Women's Championship Flight

Pos. Player R1 R2 R3 Total
Gross

1 Denise Carbajal
Odessa Country Club 75 71 146

2 Jocelyn Dominguez
Ratliff Ranch Golf Links 80 84 164

3 Deanna Flores
Ratliff Ranch Golf Links 88 81 169

4 Liz Nicolodemos
Ratliff Ranch Golf Links 88 93 181

5 Kellye Johnson
Ratliff Ranch Golf Links 86 107 193

6 Jeannie Eads
Odessa Country Club 110 95 205

+17

+26

+31

+47

+48

+66

+68

+69

+95

-

Total
To Par
Gross
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+37
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2025 Odessa City Championship - Seniors/Super Seniors

Senior Flight

Pos. Player R1 R2 R3 Total
Net

1 Gerald Steger
Ratliff Ranch Golf Links 75 71 70 216

2 Scott Murdock
Ratliff Ranch Golf Links 71 75 74 220

3 Doug Bryant
Ratliff Ranch Golf Links 72 70 81 223

4 Terry Shipman
Ratliff Ranch Golf Links 70 76 79 225

5 Robert Watters
Club at Falcon Point 75 75 75 225

6 Doak Huddleston
Ratliff Ranch Golf Links 78 74 80 232

7 Mark Windham
Odessa Country Club 87 76 78 241

8 Donnie Jones
Ratliff Ranch Golf Links 73 86 83 242

Super Senior Flight

Pos. Player R1 R2 R3 Total
Net

1 Weldon Butler
Odessa Country Club 67 72 73 212

2 Lee Daly
Ratliff Ranch Golf Links 71 76 71 218

3 Mike Bostick
Ratliff Ranch Golf Links 74 71 76 221

4 Robin Clark
Ratliff Ranch Golf Links 75 76 74 225

5 Calvin Jackson
Ratliff Ranch Golf Links 73 75 78 226

6 Mark Jones
Odessa Country Club 76 77 74 227

7 Harvey Melendez
Chi-Chi Unlimited 74 77 76 227

8 Tim Gregory
Ratliff Ranch Golf Links 77 80 89 246

9 Timothy Ericson
USGA/Texas GC 85 82 81 248

10 Eddy Rebber
Ratliff Ranch Golf Links 89 85 84 258

Total
To Par

Net

E

+4

+7

+9

+9

+16

+25

+26

Total
To Par

Net

-4

+2

+5

+9

+10

+11

+11

+30

+32

+42
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 DNF Mark Oliver
Ratliff Ranch Golf Links 73 NS NS  DNF

Women's Championship Flight

Pos. Player R1 R2 R3 Total
Net

1 Denise Carbajal
Odessa Country Club 75 71 146

2 Deanna Flores
Ratliff Ranch Golf Links 80 73 153

3 Jocelyn Dominguez
Ratliff Ranch Golf Links 77 81 158

4 Jeannie Eads
Odessa Country Club 89 74 163

5 Liz Nicolodemos
Ratliff Ranch Golf Links 81 86 167

6 Kellye Johnson
Ratliff Ranch Golf Links 77 98 175

-

Total
To Par

Net

+2

+9

+14

+19

+23

+31
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